Product Brief
Metro Ethernet Routing Switch 8600
Ethernet has emerged as the infrastruc-
ture of choice for new service provider
deployments as well as for Layer 2 enter-
prise-wide interconnect. Applications —
such as Layer 2 Virtual Private Networks
(VPNs) — and IP-based services —

interconnect.
9
Ordering information
Order number Description
Chassis and power supplies
DS1402001 8010 10 slot chassis. Includes chassis, dual backplane, two fan trays, RS232 cable for management console,
rack mount kit and cable guide kit. Requires at least one power supply, up to three power supplies supported.
DS1402002 8006 6 slot chassis. Includes chassis, dual backplane, fan tray, RS232 cable for management console, rack
mount kit and cable guide kit. Requires at least one power supply, up to three power supplies supported.
DS1402004 8010co 10 slot NEBS chassis. Includes chassis, fan trays, RS232 cable for management console, rack mount kit
and cable management. Requires at least two 8004 power supplies, up to three power supplies supported.
Minimum SW ver3.1.2 required.
DS1405011 8005DC 1462W Power Supply. At least one power supply required per 8006, 8010 or 8010co chassis.  Cannot
mix with 8004 series supplies.
DS1405012 8005AC 100-240 VAC 1140W/1462W Power Supply. At least one power supply required per 8006, 8010 or
8010co chassis. Lower output at 110VAC. Cannot mix with 8004 series supplies. Power cord ordered separately
— use AA00200xx series cords.
Software
DS1410019-4.0 Nortel Metro Ethernet Routing Switch 8600 Software Kit. Includes v4.0 MES SW license, Device Manager
and complete documentation set. One license kit required per chassis. Support contracts must be purchased
separately.
CPU/Switch Fabrics
DS1404103 Metro Ethernet Routing Switch 8692omSF Switch Fabric/CPU. One required with R Modules. Operable with pre-
E, E and M modules. Includes 256MB SDRAM and 64MB PCMCIA. For use in Metro Ethernet Routing Switch
8600 configuration.
DS1411025 Enhanced CPU Daughter Card (SuperMezz) for 8692SF. Includes dual 1GHz processors. SuperMezz is a manda-
tory requirement for IPv6 or Sub-100msec failover. Both 8692SF must have the SuperMezz installed; no mixed
configurations are supported.
Interface Modules
DS1404056 8648TXM. 48 port autosensing 10BASE-T/100BASE-TX Ethernet interface module.
DS1404063 8630GBR Routing Switch Module. 30 port SFP GBIC baseboard. The 8630GBR requires the use of the 8692SF.
DS1404068 8668 (Ethernet Services Module). For use in both the PP8000 Metro Ethernet and OM8000 configurations.
DS1404092 8648GTR Routing Switch Module. 48 port autosensing 10BASE-T/100BASE-TX/1000Base-T Ethernet Layer 3
switching interfaces. The 8648GTR is operable with the 8692SF only.
DS1404064 8683XZR 3-port 10GBASE-X Interface Module with XFP slots. Supports both LAN and WAN PHY. Requires
8692SF.
DS1404101 8683XLR 3-port 10GBase-X XFP Routing Switch Module baseboard. Requires 8692SF.
All SFPs, GBICs, MDAs and XFPs sold/ordered separately.
Products are available in 5/6 or 6/6 EUED RoHS compliant models; please contact your Nortel sales representative for the appro-
priate ordering codes.
10